FN2970
Rev 6.00
Sep 15, 2015
82C54
CMOS Programmable Interval Timer
 DATASHEET
The Intersil 82C54 is a high performance CMOS
Programmable Interval Timer manufactured using an

82C54
Ordering Information
PART NUMBERS TEMP RANGE
(°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #8MHz 10MHz 12MHz
CP82C54 CP82C54-10 (No longer available,
recommended replacement:
CP82C54-10Z)
CP82C54-12
(No longer
available,
recommended
replacement:
CP82C54-12Z)
0 to +70 24 Lead PDIP E24.6
CP82C54Z (See Note) CP82C54-10Z (See Note) CP82C54-12Z
(See Note)
0 to +70 24 Lead PDIP** (Pb-free) E24.6
CS82C54* CS82C54-10* CS82C54-12
(No longer